
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Georgetown - US30 - .7 SE. of Nounan Rd. 
Sunday 1 February Thru Sunday 29 February 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                     Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                             Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*                                                                                                         24     24     0.12 
[4K-5K)     ‚****                                                                                                     149    173     0.74 
[5K-6K)     ‚*********                                                                                                373    546     1.84 
[6K-7K)     ‚*************                                                                                            546   1092     2.69 
[7K-8K)     ‚***************************                                                                             1106   2198     5.46 
[8K-9K)     ‚*******************************************************                                                 2223   4421    10.97 
[10K-11K)   ‚*****************************************************************************************               3596   8017    17.74 
[11K-12K)   ‚******************************************************************************************************  4152  12169    20.49 
[12K-13K)   ‚***********************************************************************************                     3345  15514    16.51 
[13K-14K)   ‚*********************************************************                                               2313  17827    11.41 
[14K-15K)   ‚******************************                                                                          1204  19031     5.94 
[15K-16K)   ‚************                                                                                             506  19537     2.50 
[16K-17K)   ‚*******                                                                                                  283  19820     1.40 
[17K-18K)   ‚****                                                                                                     168  19988     0.83 
[18K-19K)   ‚**                                                                                                        94  20082     0.46 
[19K-20K)   ‚**                                                                                                        87  20169     0.43 
[20K-21K)   ‚*                                                                                                         50  20219     0.25 
[21K-22K)   ‚*                                                                                                         22  20241     0.11 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                          20  20261     0.10 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                           2  20263     0.01 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                           3  20266     0.01 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                           0  20266     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                           0  20266     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                           0  20266     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                           0  20266     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                           0  20266     0.00 
            ‚ 
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